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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD DATA CARD 
* Specifically designed for Gulchon Crock bathol1th 

General Location 

Maps numbered and subdivided into four parts i.e. 6-3 

The station numbers 
-1 early in season; 

Latitude: 50° 31.5' shown as 315 
Longitude: 120° 46.71 11 467 

121° 09.6' H 696 

Station Number 
Geologist's Number and a station number, 
are carried throughout the season i.e. 3 
3—201 later. 

Exact Location 

Rock Type 
(1) Hybrid Samples; State number of 
(2) Chataway samples collected 
(3) Guichon 
(4) Bethlehem 
(5) Contact phase of Bethlehem 
(6) Bethsaida 
(7) Gump Lake 
(8) Xenoliths (comment on nature and state of assimilation) 
(9) KamloopS volcanics 

(10) Nicola volcanics 
(11) Metasedimentary rocks (Nicola?) 
(12) Spences Bridge volcanics 

Dyke Rocks or F.G. Granitic Rocks 
Dl Qtz Feldspar porphyry - Valley Copper type 
D2 Qtz. plagioclase phenocrysts. aplite matric 
D3 Crowded Hornblende plagioclase porphyry -etc.v 

Foliation - b£^eja^_^V- ' 

(1) Well developed (2) Vague (3) Intermediate 
Measurements of Planar Features - dip direction 

(0) Vertical 
(1) M. MW. NE. W 
(2) • S, SE, SW, E 
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7. Textures 
Quartz 

Larp.e. squarish crystals 
Large, anhedral crystals 
Closed i n t e r s t i t i a l texture - wedgy crystals 
Open " " 
Ap l i t i c texture 
Rounded crystals 
Euhedral crystals 

Mafics 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(7) 
(8) 

8. Mafic Minerals 
(1) Biotite 
(2) Hornblende 
(3) Biotite + Hornblende 
(4) Pyroxene 
(5) Olivine 

9. Alteration and Vein Minerals 
(1) Chlorite ( 1 8) Zeolite 
(2) Epidote <i 9) Pyrite 
(3) Tourmaline 
(4) Sericite v 

(5) A r g i l l i c 
(6) Gypsum 

• (7) Quartz 1 

(8) Carbonate 
(9) Kfeldspar 

(10) Cyrysocolla 
(11) Malachite 7azurite 
(12) Chalcopyrite 
(13) Bornite 
(14) Molybdenite 
(15) Hematite 
(16) Magnetite 
(17) cc (chalcocite) 

10. Intensity (Alteration) 
(1) Slight 
(2) Moderate 
(3) Intense 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(7) 

Euhedral 
Clustered crystals 
Single crystals 
P o i k i l i t i c 
Uniform size 
Vide size range 
Two distinct sizes 
Unevenly distributed 

Ratio: i . Hb y Bi 
2. Bi Hb 
3. Bi • Hb 

3 



Width of Veins 
(1) Less than 1/8 inch 
(2) 1/8 to 1/2 inch 
(3) Greater than 1/2 inch 

I n t c n s i ty mi (vel n ing) 

(1) Less than 1 inch apart 
(2) 1 to 6 inches apart 
(3) 6 inches to 2 feet apart 
(A) More than 2 feet apart 

Dykes 
Density 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 

Less than 50 feet CMVJ.V^ 
50 to 200 feet 
200 feet to 1,000 feet 
Greater than 1,000 feet 

Dykes Width 
(1) inches wide 
(2) a few feet 
(3) 10 to 50 feet 
(4) 50 to 100 feet 
(5) greater than 100 feet 

Joints 
Density 
(1) Less than 1 inch 
(2) 1 to 12 inches 
(3) 1 to 4 feet 
(4) More than 4 feet 
(5) More than 10 feet 

Joints 
Character 
(1) Shear joint (striated) 
(2) Closed 
(3) Open (tension) 
(4) I n f i l l e d (give mineral growing i n joint) 

Faults and Striae Movement Sense 
(1) Strike-slip 
(2) Oblique 
(3) Normal 
(4) Reverse 



Instruction" - Station Card ^ _ 

Exact location Lat. 50# 31.5' shown as 315* 
Long. 120# 46.71 shown as 4671 

Rock Type 1. Hybrid 
2* Chataway 
3• Guichon 
4* Bethlehem 
5. Contact phase of Bethlehem 
6* Bethsaida 
7* Gump Lake 
8* Xenoliths (comment on digestion and nature of 

xenolith) 
9« Kamloops vole. 

Dykes or f .g. Granitic Rocks JHL&~LU* 
Dl Quartz Feldspar Porphyry * l^p^t^^-

(Valley Copper - type) -fa ^J^J^u M 
f.g, D2 Quartz-potash feldspar-rich porphyry 

D3 Hornblende plagioclase porphyry, 1 - ^ ^ c^rf* 
(crowded porphyry) J 1 7 ' 

D4 Hornblende-Needle feldspar porphyry 
(Krain-type) ± 

D5 Leucocratic grey u 1 

Do Qtz H6 Fs crowded porphyry £> \ \ <St-tê  \H?fi po- i^L^ty 
X.g. D8 Quartz-rich,-feldspar-poor porphyry — cUkj»_oî  

IF Breccias 1. Caused by veining and alteration t)î» UorKc^ Q-V-^-^y^f"?1 

2. True breccia f no exotic fragments ' ' 
3. True breccia "-dth exotic fragments 

Foliations 1. Well developed Dip Direction 
2. Vague 0 v e r t i c a l 
3. Intermediate 1 N, Htf, NE, W 

2 S, SE, SW, 
Mineralogy 

give estimated percentages 
Textures - Quartz 

1. large squarish crystals 
2« large anhedral crystals 
3. closed i n t e r s t i t i a l texture (wedge-shaped 
4. open i n t e r s t i t i a l texture 
5. ~ a p l i t i c texture \ _ J 
6« rounded crystals 
7- e u i ^ U ^ e v Is 

1* euhedral 
2. clustered crystals 
3. single crystals 
4. p o i k i l i t i c 
5« uniform size 
6* wide size range 
7» unevenly distributed 
8. two distinct sizes 
9' £\HL«Jl+j 2>fs'{-nlr*jh^l 
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Mafic Minerals 
1. 
2. 
3. 

Biotite 
Hornblende 
Biotite and 

hornblende 
Alteration and Vein Minerals 

1. chlorite 
epidote 
tourmaline 
sericite 
kaolinite 
gypsum 
quartz 
carbonate 
orthoclase(V:spar") 
chrysocolla 
malachite 
azurite 
chalcopyrite 
bom i t e 
molybdenite 
ox4de-stain on jointo 

(hematite) 
magnetite 
cc (chalcocite) <8 

19 
Width of Veins 

1. less than 1/8 inch 
2. 1/8 to 1/2 inch 
3* greater than 1/2 inch 

Dykes 
Density 

less than 50 feet 
50 to 200 feet 
200 feet to 1,000 feet 
greater than 1,000 feet 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10* 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 
17. 

1. Hb >Bi 
2. Bi 7 Hb 
3. Bi^Hb 

Intensity (Alteration) 
1. slight 
2. moderate 
3* intense 

Intensity (veining) 
1. less than 1 inch apart 
2. 1 to 6 inches apart 
3. 6 inches to 2 feet 

apart 
4. more than 2 feet 

apart 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Joints 
Density 

1. less than 1 inch 
2. 1 to 12 inches 
3. 1 to 4 feet 
4* more than 4 feet 
5. more than 10 feet 

Width-
1. inches wide 
2. a few feet 
3. 10 to 50 feet 
4. 50 to 100 feet 
5. greater than 100 feet 

Character 
1. shear joint (striated) 
2. closed 
3« open (tension) 
4« i n f i l l e d (give mineral 

growing i n joint) 
Faults and Striae 

Movement Sense 
1. s t r i k e - s l i p 
2. oblique 
3. normal 
4« reverse 


